PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6910101

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DARIO VALENTINO FORTE	05/07/2020
MICHELE ZAMBELLI	06/05/2020
TOMÁS DRTINA	05/07/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DF LABS S.P.A.	
Street Address:	VIA BERGOGNONE 31	
City:	MILANO	
State/Country:	ITALY	
Postal Code:	20144	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17443752	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: request@slwip.com

Correspondent Name: SCHWEGMAN LUNDBERG & WOESSNER, P.A.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2938

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5872.027US2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHERYL BREYFOGLE	
SIGNATURE:	/Cheryl Breyfogle/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/10/2021	

Total Attachments: 7

source=5872027US2ASSN1#page1.tif source=5872027US2ASSN1#page2.tif source=5872027US2ASSN1#page3.tif source=5872027US2ASSN1#page4.tif source=5872027US2ASSN1#page5.tif

PATENT 506863281 REEL: 057444 FRAME: 0767

source=5872027US2ASSN1#page6.tif source=5872027US2ASSN1#page7.tif

> PATENT REEL: 057444 FRAME: 0768

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Atty Ref/Docket No.: 5872.027US2 Patent and Trademark Office To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: DF LABS S.P.A. Dario Valentino Forte, Michele Zambelli, Tomás Drtina Street Address: via Bergognone 31 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? City: Milano, 20144 []Yes [X]No Country: Italy 3. Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []Yes [X]No [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other Execution Date: May 7, 2020, June 5, 2020, May 7, 2020 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Serial No. 17/443,752 Additional numbers attached? []Yes [X]No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ <u>0.00</u> Name: Jose M. Nunez [[Enclosed [Authorized to be charged to deposit account Address: 19-0743 Schwegman Lundberg & Woessner, P.A. P.O. Box 2938 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any over Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402 payments to our Deposit Account No.: 19-0743 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jose M. Nunez/Reg. No. 59,979 September 8, 2021 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet: 7

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

> PATENT REEL: 057444 FRAME: 0769

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT AND DESIGN APPLICATIONS UNITED STATES PATENT RIGHTS, OR UNITED STATES PLUS ALL FOREIGN PATENT RIGHTS

Cybersecurity Incident Response and Security Operation System Employing Playbook Generation and Parent Matching Through Custom Machine Learning Title of Invention

DECLARATION

As a below named inventor (hereinafter designated as the undersigned), I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to the application attached hereto. If the application is not attached hereto, the application is as identified by the attorney docket number as set forth above and/or the following:

United States Application Number or PCT International Appln. No. filed on

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

The undersigned hereby acknowledges that all statements made of the declarant's own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

The undersigned hereby acknowledges that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both, and may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned has invented certain new and useful improvements described in the application identified herein. $ WHEREAS, \ DFLABS \ S.P.A. $
of Via Bergognone 31, Milano, Italy 20144
and (if more than one Assignee)
of
(hereinafter designated as Assignee(s))
is/are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent(s) that may be granted therefor in the United States of America
and in any foreign countries. (Check if applicable)
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee(s) the full and exclusive right to the

PATENT REEL: 057444 FRAME: 0770

said invention in the United States of America, its territories, dependencies and possessions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent(s) which may be granted therefor in the United States of America, its territories, dependencies and

possessions, and if the box above is designated, in any and all foreign countries; and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, conversions and extensions thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, conversion or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee(s) may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, divisional, conversion or reissue thereof, or any Letters Patent(s) or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the Assignee(s) in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference.

The undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States of America patent(s) or a grant of a valid United States of America and any foreign patent(s) to the Assignee and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to said Assignee(s) as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made.s

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Patent and Trademark Office officials in the United States of America and in any foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patent(s) resulting from said application or any continuing, conversion or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee(s), as Assignee(s) of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

For the purpose of this assignment, the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the firm of Browdy and Neimark, PLLC, to insert here, in parentheses, the filing date and application number of said application when known: ($_{16869335}$; $_{May}$ 7, $_{2020}$).

The undersigned further authorizes and requests the firm of Browdy and Neimark, PLLC, to make corrections of typographical or clerical errors in the name and/or address of the Assignee(s) or to update or otherwise correct the address of the Assignee(s).

The undersigned hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date opposite the undersigned name.

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR

Inventor: Dario Valentino Forte	Date:	07 May 2020
Signature: White have been signature.		<u> </u>
Note to inventors: Please do not use any kind of electronic signature identified application, including the claims, prior to signing this Decl		we an obligation to review and understand the contents of the above- Additionallyplease be aware that you have a continuing duty to disclose

identified application, including the claims, prior to signing this Declaration. Additionallyplease be aware that you have a continuing duty to disclose information that is material to patentability as defined in Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations §1.56. Please advise us of any such information.

An application data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. Use a separate form for each inventor.

BROWDY AND NEIMARK, PLLC 1625 K STREET, N.W. SUITE 1100 WASHINGTON, DC 20006

2

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT AND DESIGN APPLICATIONS UNITED STATES PATENT RIGHTS, OR UNITED STATES PLUS ALL FOREIGN PATENT RIGHTS

Cybersecurity Incident Response and Security Operation System Employing Playbook Generation and Parent Matching Through Custom Machine Learning Title of Invention

DECLARATION

As a below named inventor (hereinafter designated as the undersigned), I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to the application attached hereto. If the application is not attached hereto, the application is as identified by the attorney docket number as set forth above and/or the following:

United States Application Number or PCT International Appln. No. filed on

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

The undersigned hereby acknowledges that all statements made of the declarant's own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

The undersigned hereby acknowledges that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both, and may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

ASSIGNMENT

ADDIGINAL
WHEREAS, the undersigned has invented certain new and useful improvements described in the application identified herein, WHEREAS, DFLABS S.P.A.
of Via Bergognone 31, Milano, Italy 20144
and (if more than one Assignee)
of
(hereinafter designated as Assignee(s))
is/are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent(s) that may be granted therefor in the United States of America
and in any foreign countries. (Check if applicable)
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee(s) the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States of America, its territories, dependencies and possessions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent(s) which may be granted therefor in the United States of America, its territories, dependencies and

1

possessions, and if the box above is designated, in any and all foreign countries; and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, conversions and extensions thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, conversion or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee(s) may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, divisional, conversion or reissue thereof, or any Letters Patent(s) or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the Assignee(s) in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference.

The undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States of America patent(s) or a grant of a valid United States of America and any foreign patent(s) to the Assignee and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to said Assignee(s) as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made.s

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Patent and Trademark Office officials in the United States of America and in any foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patent(s) resulting from said application or any continuing, conversion or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee(s), as Assignee(s) of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

For the purpose of this assignment, the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the firm of Browdy and Neimark, PLLC, to insert here, in parentheses, the filing date and application number of said application when known: (16869335; May 7, 2020).

The undersigned further authorizes and requests the firm of Browdy and Neimark, PLLC, to make corrections of typographical or clerical errors in the name and/or address of the Assignee(s) or to update or otherwise correct the address of the Assignee(s).

The undersigned hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date opposite the undersigned name.

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR

Inventor: 1	Michele Zaml	belli	Date:	06/05/2020
	PID	Ellu'		
Signature:	Mejer	_owm_		•
Note to inveidentified ap	plication, including th	ne claims, prior to signing this D	eclaration.	ave an obligation to review and understand the contents of the above- Additionallyplease be aware that you have a continuing duty to disclose

information that is material to patentability as defined in Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations §1.56. Please advise us of any such information.

An application data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. Use a separate form for each inventor.

BROWDY AND NEIMARK, PLLC 1625 K STREET, N.W. SUITE 1100 WASHINGTON, DC 20006

2

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT AND DESIGN APPLICATIONS UNITED STATES PATENT RIGHTS, OR UNITED STATES PLUS ALL FOREIGN PATENT RIGHTS

	e de la companya de l
Cybersecurity Incident Response and Security Operation System Employing Playbook C	dama da antigara da antigar
Title of Invention	사람들이 가는 사람들이 되었다. 그 사람은 사람들이 하면 하면 사람들이 되었다. 그는 사람들이 사람들이 사람들이 사람들이 되었다.
europero various e en en enperoceant a de la secuenta de la referencia de la comencia de la compresenta de la Esta esta en 1800 de la compresenta de la la compresenta de la compresenta de la compresenta de la figura de l	
TOWAR V COV B. P. P. M. C. B.	
ituri ili kulli iliyo ay uli ili maya kedir mayakta muketiko ahati istik, Hitik Hiday Dibibbaki tara wi stadik t	and a separation of the common of the common for the common of the commo
As a below named inventor (hereinafter designated as the undersigned), I hereby de	
This declaration is directed to the application attached hereto. If the application is n by the attorney docket number as set forth above and/or the following:	ot attached hereto, the application is as identified
United States Application Number or PCT International Appln. No. filed on	gegrafie i Berna (2008) get geskerangsgeske blives och bevarener at Elicitiken innest oler finde
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed inventor.	e 118 de e 100 do Arte (1180 metro), propietor especiales. A vendre se propietor e 100 metro, está propietor en especiales e 1
The undersigned hereby acknowledges that all statements made of the declarant's or made on information and belief are believed to be true.	wn knowledge are true and that all statements
The undersigned hereby acknowledges that any willful false statement made in this fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both, and may jeopardize the thereon.	declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by ne validity of the application or any patent issuing
a de grando en la compania de la compania de destruita de la compania de la compania de la compania de la comp La compania de la co	ag, ar (v. 1920.b) is harva eplantification of moral of f a bang me tide flow bull is a stena diable.
ASSIGNMENT	diga praylang autopia ambaysa (j. ga uha kesatak ketel
WHEREAS, the undersigned has invented certain new and useful improvements des	continued in the manufacture of the contract
WHEREAS, DFLABS S.P.A.	scribed in the application identified herein.
WHEREAS, DI DI DO DII IA	JEPSKYVIED INVAKERE
of Via Bergognone 31, Milano, Italy 20144	
4、10、10、10、10、10、10、10、10、10、10、10、10、10、	anima 2. azoli - massa
and (if more than one Assignee)	
¢	ili sasti di Sila ili
of The large of the second of the public field of the second of the large of the second of the second of the second	en aluma Terreri del cama da les comunas de Centra de Camara de Ca
(hereinafter designated as Assignee(s))	guerra a senguerra mila pula guarda, ara uma Publicago Boli Carri a Un guardiga um entaria, en tung karla resultan di Sussa nombre antició
is/are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention granted therefor in the United States of America	and in and to any Letters Patent(s) that may be
and in any foreign countries. (Check if applicable)	
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is he assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto sai said invention in the United States of America, its territories, dependencies and possand to any and all Letters Patent(s) which may be granted therefor in the United State	ereby acknowledged, the undersigned has sold, id Assignee(s) the full and exclusive right to the

š

possessions, and if the box above is designated, in any and all foreign countries; and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, conversions and extensions thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, conversion or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee(s) may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, divisional, conversion or reissue thereof, or any Letters Patent(s) or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the Assignee(s) in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference.

The undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States of America patent(s) or a grant of a valid United States of America and any foreign patent(s) to the Assignee and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to said Assignee(s) as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made.s

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Patent and Trademark Office officials in the United States of America and in any foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patent(s) resulting from said application or any continuing, conversion or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee(s), as Assignee(s) of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

For the purpose of this assignment, the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the firm of Browdy and Neimark, PLLC, to insert here, in parentheses, the filing date and application number of said application when known: (16869335; May 7, 2020).

The undersigned further authorizes and requests the firm of Browdy and Neimark, PLLC, to make corrections of typographical or clerical errors in the name and/or address of the Assignee(s) or to update or otherwise correct the address of the Assignee(s).

The undersigned hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date opposite the undersigned name.

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR	man dan dan kemalakan
Inventor: Tomáš Drtina	Date: May 7, 2020
*	aterași militare sant de envirti din a
Signature:	
information that is material to patentability as defined in Title 37, (re. You have an obligation to review and understand the contents of the above- claration. Additionallypicase be aware that you have a continuing duty to disclose Code of Federal Regulations §1.56. Please advise us of any such information.
An application data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including nat for each inventor.	ming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. Use a separate form

BROWDY AND NEIMARK, PLLC 1625 K STREET, N.W. SUITE 1100 WASHINGTON, DC 20006

2

PATENT REEL: 057444 FRAME: 0775

RECORDED: 09/10/2021